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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 1

Event-No. 1
100m Freestyle Women

Class S5
1. Karina Lauridsen
00:47,22 01:36,87
Class S6
1. Tanja Gropper
00:41,14 01:26,97
Class S7
1. Kirsten Bruhn
00:36,27 01:20,00
Class S8
1. Amalie @stergaard Vinther
00:36,18 01:16,10
2. Annika Geller
00:40,89 01:23,21
3. Ellen Breitkreutz
00:40,38 01:26,51
4. Paulina Wierzbicka
00:46,51 01:39,36
5. Louise Winsley
01:30,24 02:56,63
Class S9
1. Christiane Reppe
00:32,66 01:08,85
2. Maria Lassen
00:33,48 01:10,52
3. Jennifer Assmann
00:37,45 01:18,94
4. Lisa Dootjes
00:38,29 01:23,58
5. Louise Andreasen
00:39,97 01:25,21
6. Romy Pansters
00:40,94 01:26,76
7. Ingrid Djupskas
00:41,82 01:29,96
8. Laura Christensen
00:44,80 01:38,38

1. Session:
Beginning:

Warm Up:

1976(S5) DEN

1976(S6) GER

1969(S7) GER

1995(S8) DEN
1993(S8) GER
1994(S8) GER
1993(S8) POL
1998(S8) DEN
1987(S9) GER
1994(S9) DEN
1994(S9) GER
1994(S9) NED
1995(S9) DEN
1996(S9)

1989(S9)

NED
NOR

1997(S9) DEN

Friday, 2010-03-12
18:00
16:30 - 17:50

Swim Team Esbjerg

Germany

Germany

Thisted Svemmeklub
Germany
Germany
Szansa Start Gdansk

A6

Germany

Ringsted HIF
Germany
Nederlands

Ikast Svgmmeklub
Nederlands

Asker Svemmeklub

IH Aalborg

01:36,87

01:26,97

01:20,00

01:16,10
01:23,21
01:26,51
01:39,36
02:56,63

01:08,85
01:10,52
01:18,94
01:23,58
01:25,21
01:26,76
01:29,96
01:38,38

556

692

760

676
517
460
304
54

698
649
463
390
368
348
313
239
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 2

Event-No. 1

100m Freestyle Women

Class S10

1. Chantal Molenkamp
00:31,64 01:08,19

2. Marije Karlijn Oosterhuis
00:33,88 01:11,48

3. Alicja Anna Gierdrys
00:37,43 01:17,79

4. Rikke Jensen

5

6.

00:57,84  02:04,59
Linea Elbaek
01:16,58  02:34,08

Sara Andersen
03:12,54

Class S11

Did not start
Agnes Hoffmann

Class S12

1. Maike Naomi Schnittger
00:30,94 01:04,49

Class S13

1. Elena Krawzow
00:36,69  01:23,29
2. Franziska Mendler
00:42,90 01:33,14

3. Emely Telle
00:44,39 01:34,69

Class S14

1. Mieke de Mot
00:34,89 01:13,41

2. Joyce Seifert-Riedel
00:35,44 01:16,80

3. Saskia Valentin
00:36,70 01:18,31

4. Nadja Joy Tgnnesen
00:39,20 01:22,82

5. Susan Hansen
00:40,56 01:26,71

6. Louise Pedersen
00:41,42 01:31,38

7. Lene Olsen
00:47,98 01:47,91

8. Sofie Nielsen
00:54,71 01:59,43

9. Tanja Bendt
00:55,15 02:02,22

10. Eva Phister Hansen
01:01,83 02:08,22

11. Louise Anholm
01:10,41 02:37,68

1990(S10) NED Nederlands
1995(S10) NED Nederlands
1981(S10) POL Szansa Start Gdansk
1992(S10) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg
1996(S10) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg
1995(S10) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg

1976 (S11) HUN Hungary

1994(S12) GER Germany

1993(S13) GER Germany
1997(S13) GER DLRG Weimar
1997(S13) GER DLRG Weimar

1985(S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee
1993(S14) GER Germany

1994(S14) GER BVS Bayern

1987(S14) DEN Haslev Svgmmeklub
1987(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF
1978(S14) DEN Brgndby Hl

1979(S14) DEN Brgndby HI

1983(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF
1987(S14) DEN Allergd Svemmeklub
1980(S14) DEN Korsgr Handicap ldraet
1981(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF

01:08,19
01:11,48
01:17,79
02:04,59
02:34,08
03:12,54

01:04,49

01:23,29
01:33,14
01:34,69

01:13,41
01:16,80
01:18,31
01:22,82
01:26,71
01:31,38
01:47,91
01:59,43
02:02,22
02:08,22
02:37,68

709
615
477
116
61
31

805

353
252
240

626
546
515
435
379
324
197
145
135
117
63
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12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 3

Event-No. 1
100m Freestyle Women

Class S14
Did not start
Margit Jensen 1971 (S14) DEN Ringsted HIF
Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming Esbjerg’ Sv¢mmestadion Danmark
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 4

Event-No. 2
100m Freestyle Men

Class S4
1. Wan Harun Wan Ahmad
00:57,32 02:00,76
Class S5
1. Jamery Siga
00:41,59 01:34,55
2. Zul Amirul Sidi Abdullah
00:45,21 01:34,58
Class S6
1. Swen Michaelis
00:35,90 01:14,55
2. Tristan Eijkelenboom
00:46,59 01:38,24
3. Oliver Larsen
01:06,36 02:20,13
Did not start
Jonathan Cummings
Yusup Dewa
Class S7
1. Tobias Pollap
00:34,11 01:12,96
2. Hannes Schiirmann
00:41,12 01:26,87
3. Bastian Donnersborg
01:23,96 02:57,87
Class S8
1. Niels Korfitz Mortensen
00:33,11 01:08,43
2. Daniel Schaefer
00:33,13 01:09,97
3. Mikkel Asmussen
00:33,19 01:10,09
4. David Wangyu Kulek
00:35,74 01:14,84
Class S9
1. Christian Thomsen
00:29,86 01:01,86
2. Kasper Zysek
00:31,41 01:03,49
3. Thijs van Den End
00:30,74 01:04,02
4. Piotr Wiktor Pieniazczak
00:32,87 01:09,22
5. Simon Bastiaan Boer
00:33,87 01:11,33
6. Pascal Kowalewski
00:34,33 01:13,21
7. Rob Noordzij
00:34,99 01:13,69
8. Jens Heller
00:36,41 01:15,24

1966(S4)

1985(S5)
1972(S5)

1981(S6)
1995(S6)
1994(S6)

1988 (S6)
1970 (S6)

1986(S7)
1997(S7)
1993(S7)

1995(S8)
1991(S8)
1993(S8)
1973(S8)

1990(S9)
1994(S9)
1993(S9)
1993(S9)
1995(S9)
1994(S9)
1958(S9)
1994(S9)

MAS Malaysia

MAS Malaysia

MAS Malaysia

GER Germany
NED Nederlands
DEN A6

IRL Ireland
MAS Malaysia

GER Team BSNW Germany
GER Team BSNW Germany

DEN Hobro Svemmeklub

DEN RgF Neptun

GER Germany

DEN Varde Svgmme Klub
MAS Malaysia

DEN Swim Team Esbjerg
DEN Swim Team Esbjerg
NED Nederlands

POL Szansa Start Gdansk
NED Nederlands

GER Team BSNW Germany
NED Nederlands

GER Team BSNW Germany

02:00,76

01:34,55
01:34,58

01:14,55
01:38,24
02:20,13

01:12,96
01:26,87
02:57,87

01:08,43
01:09,97
01:10,09
01:14,84

01:01,86
01:03,49
01:04,02
01:09,22
01:11,33
01:13,21
01:13,69
01:15,24

469

489
489

736
369
151

622
402
67

600
561
559
459

714
660
644
509
465
430
422
397
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 5

Event-No. 2

100m Freestyle Men

Class S9

Did not start
Laurence McGivern

Class S10

1. Lucas Ludwig
00:27,70 00:57,80

2. Keith Mortensen
00:29,10 01:00,67

3. Fraidden Dawan
00:31,87 01:05,76

4. Jacobus Cornelis Beniest
00:31,01 01:05,96

5. Patryk Pawel Kowalski

6

7

8

00:31,42 01:06,20

Mohd Azmeen Kamarulzaman
00:35,13 01:12,40

Joren den Boer

00:38,37 01:19,53

Malte Braunschweig
00:42,73 01:30,71

Class S12

1. Jan Johansen
01:08,31 02:23,32

Class S13

1. Robert Dorries
00:28,10 00:58,64
2. Julius Jaranding
00:33,47 01:09,58

Class S14

1. Kasper Sgrensen
00:28,64 01:00,76
Jonas Sgrensen
00:29,81 01:03,23
Martin Kollerup
00:32,49 01:09,26
Andre Lehmann
00:34,16 01:12,12
Stefan Popplewell
00:34,02 01:12,92
Keld Rishgj
00:36,42 01:20,38
Nikolaj Lund
00:40,11 01:22,26
Patrick Larsen
00:39,41 01:22,63
Niklas Jacobsen
00:39,68 01:24,08
10. Lasse Anholm
00:40,05 01:25,30
11. René Schaub
00:39,32 01:26,31
12. Bo Bertelsen
00:41,27 01:31,53
13. Sgren Jgrgensen
00:47,73 01:42,33

N e g~ w0 DN

© ®

1992 (S9) IRL

1989(S10) GER
1988(S10) DEN
1986(S10) MAS
1985(S10) NED
1994(S10) POL
1990(S10) MAS
1996(S10) NED
2000(S10) GER

1995(S12) DEN

1989(S13) GER
1986(S13) MAS

1994(S14) DEN
1901(S14) DEN
1995(S14) DEN
1995(S14) GER
1994(S14) DEN
1988(S14) DEN
1990(S14) DEN
1988(S14) DEN
1995(S14) DEN
1980(S14) DEN
1997(S14) GER
1983(S14) DEN
1976(S14) DEN

Ireland

Germany

IH Aalborg

Malaysia

Nederlands

Szansa Start Gdansk
Malaysia

Nederlands

BS Berlin

IH Aalborg

Germany

Malaysia

IH Aalborg

Ringsted HIF

IH Aalborg

BS Berlin

Odense Svgmmeklub
Thisted Sveammeklub
Korsgr Handicap ldraet
Korsgr Handicap ldraet
Maribo HI

Ringsted HIF

DLRG Weimar
Ringsted HIF

Seelungerne Esbjerg

00:57,80
01:00,67
01:05,76
01:05,96
01:06,20
01:12,40
01:19,53
01:30,71

02:23,32

00:58,64
01:09,58

01:00,76
01:03,23
01:09,26
01:12,12
01:12,92
01:20,38
01:22,26
01:22,63
01:24,08
01:25,30
01:26,31
01:31,53
01:42,33

702
607
476
472
467
357
269
181

47

687
411

755
670
510
451
437
326
304
300
285
273
263
221
158

AR

AR
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12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 6

Event-No. 2
100m Freestyle Men

Class S14

14. Morten Lynggaard 1983(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 01:42,44 157
00:48,23 01:42,44

15. Henrik Andersen 1964(S14) DEN Maribo HI 01:53,14 117
00:52,35  01:53,14

16. Henrik Iwersen 1976(S14) DEN Maribo HI 02:06,21 84
00:56,88 02:06,21

17. Ronnie Madsen 1986(S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 02:08,56 79
00:58,44  02:08,56

18. Michael Reynolds 1987(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 02:08,98 78
01:01,08  02:08,98
Disqualified
Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991 (S14) DEN Viborg Handicap Idraets Forening
Falsestart
Did not start
Anders Madsen 1987 (S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg
Casper Nielsen 1994 (S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg
Peter W. Jensen 1989 (S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming Esbjerg’ Sv¢mmestadion Danmark
TITANIUM —— &

5pur151|r11|n{_]

httpr/ /wew fiteninm-sporbfiming.de " Dapianooen \\‘-.._..a




12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 7

Event-No. 3
150m Individual Medley Women

Class SM3
1. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(SM3) DEN Ringsted HIF 04:13,49
01:22,97 02:58,37 04:13,49
2. Vera Thamm 1990(SM3) GER Team BSNW Germany 05:11,85
01:33,55 03:32,46 05:11,85
Class SM4
1. Karina Lauridsen 1976(SM4) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 02:55,80

00:47,97 01:58,61 02:55,80
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12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 8

Event-No. 4
150m Individual Medley Men

Class SM4
1. Jonas Larsen 1992(SM4) DEN Startfeellesskabet GTI 03:07,34
00:5420  02:13,19  03:07,34
2. Wan Harun Wan Ahmad 1966(SM4) MAS Malaysia 03:47,77

01:17,44 02:41,04 03:47,77
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 9

Event-No. 5

200m Individual Medley Women

Class SM6

1. Verena Schott
00:44,63 01:36,89 02:37,11

Class SM8

1. Amalie @stergaard Vinther
00:43,07 01:38,33 02:38,73
2. Ingrid Djupskas
00:54,68  01:48,35  03:01,39
Disqualified
Stefanie Weinberg

1989(SM6) GER Germany
03:21,44

1995(SM8) DEN Thisted Svemmekiub

03:23,66

1989(SM8) NOR Asker Svgmmeklub

03:51,85

1991 (SM8) GER Germany

no simultaneous intent to touch in breaststroke

Class SM9

1. Lisa Dootjes
01:00,48 01:55,58 03:18,54

Class SM10

1. Marije Karlijn Oosterhuis
00:37,88 01:23,03 02:16,51

2. Alicja Anna Gierdrys
00:40,52 01:28,67 02:24,38

Class SM14

1. Nadja Joy Tgnnesen
00:50,05 01:46,77 02:52,55

Disqualified
Eva Phister Hansen

1994(SM9) NED Nederlands
04:05,32

1995(SM10NED Nederlands
02:59,17

1981(SM10pOL Szansa Start Gdansk

03:06,80

1987(SM14pPEN Haslev Svammeklub

03:38,60

1980 (SM14)DEN Korsgr Handicap ldraet

no touch in the end of breaststroke

03:21,44

03:23,66
03:51,85

04:05,32

02:59,17
03:06,80

03:38,60
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12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 10
Event-No. 6
200m Individual Medley Men
Class SM6
1. Tristan Eijkelenboom 1995(SM6) NED Nederlands 04:13,43
00:58,26 02:07,43 03:21,26 04:13,43
Class SM7
1. Tobias Pollap 1986(SM7) GER Team BSNW Germany 03:07,66
00:39,78 01:30,00 02:25,81 03:07,66
Class SM8
1. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(SM8) DEN RgF Neptun 02:53,86
00:34,67 01:17,36 02:15,74 02:53,86
2. David Wangyu Kulek 1973(SM8) MAS Malaysia 03:05,67
00:38,27 01:31,17 02:25,26 03:05,67
Disqualified
Mikkel Asmussen 1993 (SM8) DEN Varde Svemme Klub
starts backstroke in breast
Class SM9
1. Martin Schulz 1990(SM9) GER Germany 02:31,12
00:30,84 01:11,14 01:56,51 02:31,12
2. Thijs van Den End 1993(SM9) NED Nederlands 02:50,24
00:34,22 01:15,68 02:14,16 02:50,24
3. Piotr Wiktor Pieniazczak 1993(SM9) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 02:55,31
00:38,48 01:23,22 02:16,25 02:55,31
4. Simon Bastiaan Boer 1995(SM9) NED Nederlands 03:02,91
00:45,21 01:32,49 02:23,78 03:02,91
Class SM10
1. Fraidden Dawan 1986(SM10MAS Malaysia 02:38,22 AR
00:31,93 01:12,66 02:00,51 02:38,22
2. Patryk Pawel Kowalski 1994(SM10pOL Szansa Start Gdansk 02:47,97
00:33,74 01:14,39 02:09,59 02:47,97
3. Jacobus Cornelis Beniest 1985(SM10NED Nederlands 02:56,64
00:42,22 01:25,78 02:15,86 02:56,64
4. Mohd Azmeen Kamarulzaman 1990(SM10MAS Malaysia 03:04,35
00:36,01 01:26,66 02:23,73 03:04,35
5. Joren den Boer 1996(SM10ONED Nederlands 03:04,55
00:37,44 01:26,73 02:22,71 03:04,55
Class SM11
Did not start
Stephan Engelhardt 1991 (SM11)GER Germany
Class SM13
1. Daniel Simon 1988(SM13BER Germany 02:34,08
00:29,64 01:11,46 01:58,31 02:34,08
Class SM14
1. Kasper Sgrensen 1994(SM14PEN IH Aalborg 02:35,83
00:31,22 01:13,69 02:02,12 02:35,83
2. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(SM14pPEN Viborg Handicap ldraets Forening 03:23,96
00:45,74 01:33,51 02:35,07 03:23,96
3. Ole Kann 1987(SM14PEN Allergd Svgmmeklub 03:40,78
00:47,33 01:51,77 02:52,60 03:40,78

end of the 1. Session

Session end: 19:55
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12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 1

2. Session:  Saturday, 2010-03-13
Beginning: 09:30
Warm Up: 08:00 - 09:20

Event-No. 7
100m Breaststroke Women

Class SB2
1. Vera Thamm 1990(SB2) GER Team BSNW Germany 03:34,43 575
01:50,65 03:34,43
Class SB4
1. Tanja Gropper 1976(SB4) GER Germany 02:25,76 617
01:07,76  02:25,76
Class SB5
1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(SB5) GER Germany 01:40,02 921
00:45,32  01:40,02
Class SB7
1. Amalie @stergaard Vinther 1995(SB7) DEN Thisted Svgmmeklub 01:51,86 606
00:51,80  01:51,86
2. Annika Geller 1993(SB7) GER Germany 02:05,70 453
00:59,37  02:05,70
3. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(SB7) NOR Asker Svemmeklub 02:10,30 414
01:00,74 02:10,30
Class SB8
1. Jennifer Assmann 1994(SB8) GER Germany 01:39,10 537
00:45,74  01:39,10
2. Laura Christensen 1997(SB8) DEN IH Aalborg 01:58,79 312
00:56,11  01:58,79
3.  Romy Pansters 1996(SB8) NED Nederlands 02:10,41 235
01:00,43  02:10,41
4. Emma Brakhage 1995(SB8) DEN IH Aalborg 02:42,76 121
01:17,75 02:42,76
Disqualified
Louise Winsley 1998 (SB8) DEN A6
Butterflykick in the turn
Class SB9
1. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(SB9) NED Nederlands 01:31,50 594
00:42,82  01:31,50
2. Alicja Anna Gierdrys 1981(SB9) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 01:45,20 391
00:50,02  01:45,20
3. Marije Karlijn Oosterhuis 1995(SB9) NED Nederlands 01:45,78 384
00:49,47 01:45,78
4. Louise Andreasen 1995(SB9) DEN lkast Svgmmeklub 01:50,84 334
00:51,52  01:50,84
5. Rikke Jensen 1992(SB9) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 02:07,61 219
00:58,06  02:07,61
Class SB11
Did not start
Agnes Hoffmann 1976 (SB11)HUN Hungary
Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming Esbjerg’ Sv¢mmestadion Danmark
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12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 2

Event-No. 7

100m Breaststroke Women

Class SB13

1. Elena Krawzow 1993(SB13)GER Germany 01:40,69 443 ER
00:45,33  01:40,69

2. Emely Telle 1997(SB13)GER DLRG Weimar 01:42,04 426
00:47,95  01:42,04

Class SB14

1. Susan Hansen 1987(SB14)DEN Ringsted HIF 01:49,04 418
00:50,38  01:49,04

2. Saskia Valentin 1994(SB14)GER BVS Bayern 01:49,78 410
00:48,63  01:49,78

3. Nadja Joy Tgnnesen 1987(SB14)DEN Haslev Svammeklub 02:05,95 271
00:58,35  02:05,95

4. Tanja Bendt 1987(SB14)DEN Allergd Svgmmeklub 02:24,21 180
01:0550  02:24,21

5. Eva Phister Hansen 1980(SB14)DEN Korsgr Handicap Idreet 02:41,50 128
01:15,61 02:41,50

6. Heidi K. Pedersen 1973(SB14)DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 02:43,99 123
01:16,61  02:43,99

7. Birgit Tofte 1964(SB14)DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 02:55,41 100

01:20,62 02:55,41
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12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 3
Event-No. 8
100m Breaststroke Men
Class SB5
Did not start
Jonathan Cummings 1988 (SB5) IRL Ireland
Class SB6
1. Tristan Eijkelenboom 1995(SB6) NED Nederlands 02:21,60 296
01:08,75 02:21,60
Class SB7
1. Mikkel Asmussen 1993(SB7) DEN Varde Svemme Klub 01:40,56 603
00:47,20 01:40,56
Class SB8
1. Martin Schulz 1990(SB8) GER Germany 01:22,25 540
00:38,21 01:22,25
2. David Wangyu Kulek 1973(SB8) MAS Malaysia 01:30,43 406
00:42,78 01:30,43
3. Simon Bastiaan Boer 1995(SB8) NED Nederlands 01:35,62 344
00:44,97 01:35,62
Class SB9
1. Jacobus Cornelis Beniest 1985(SB9) NED Nederlands 01:23,61 504
00:38,44 01:23,61
2. Jens Heller 1994(SB9) GER Team BSNW Germany 01:31,00 391
00:42,57 01:31,00
3. Piotr Wiktor Pieniazczak 1993(SB9) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 01:32,27 375
00:43,17 01:32,27
4. Joren den Boer 1996(SB9) NED Nederlands 01:39,75 297
00:47,83 01:39,75
Class SB11
Did not start
Stephan Engelhardt 1991 (SB11)GER Germany
Class SB12
1. Jan Johansen 1995(SB12)DEN IH Aalborg 03:55,49 23
01:57,42 03:55,49
Class SB13
1. Daniel Simon 1988(SB13)GER Germany 01:21,54 497
00:36,66 01:21,54
2. Julius Jaranding 1986(SB13MAS Malaysia 01:22,83 475 AR
00:38,03 01:22,83
Class SB14
1. Jonas Sgrensen 1993(SB14)DEN Ringsted HIF 01:24,43 486
00:37,74 01:24,43
2.  Andre Lehmann 1995(SB14)GER BS Berlin 01:32,00 376
00:42,09 01:32,00
3. Rene Schaub 1997(SB14)GER DLRG Weimar 01:35,66 334
00:43,98 01:35,66
4. Stefan Popplewell 1994(SB14)DEN Odense Svgmmeklub 01:37,10 320
00:44,85 01:37,10
5. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(SB14)DEN Viborg Handicap ldraets Forening 01:48,04 232
00:50,49 01:48,04
6. Ole Kann 1987(SB14)DEN Allergd Svgmmeklub 01:50,57 216
00:52,45 01:50,57
7. Bo Bertelsen 1983(SB14)DEN Ringsted HIF 01:51,46 211
00:50,95 01:51,46
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12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 4

Event-No. 8
100m Breaststroke Men

Class SB14

8. Henrik Iwersen 1976(SB14)DEN Maribo Hl 02:22,62 101
01:08,60 02:22,62
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 5

Event-No. 9

200m Freestyle Women

Class S5
1. Karina Lauridsen
00:48,42 01:38,68 02:31,18
Class S8
1. Amalie @stergaard Vinther
00:38,21 01:21,87 02:06,48
Class S9
1. Lisa Dootjes
00:39,79 01:25,81 02:14,54
Class S11
Did not start
Agnes Hoffmann
Class S13
1. Franziska Mendler
00:45,42 01:37,95 02:32,32
Class S14
1. Mieke de Mot
00:37,61 01:20,96 02:05,03
2. Joyce Seifert-Riedel
00:36,46 01:19,17 02:03,73
3. Nadja Joy Tgnnesen
00:41,46 01:27,40 02:14,89
4. Susan Hansen
00:41,38 01:29,37 02:20,64
5. Louise Pedersen
00:42,70 01:33,82 02:29,93
6. Sofie Nielsen
00:55,48 02:02,72 03:12,29
7. Heidi K. Pedersen
01:27,16 02:53,92 04:20,02

1976(S5)
03:22,03

DEN

1995(S8)
02:51,06

DEN

1994(S9)
03:01,64

NED

1976 (S11) HUN

1997(S13) GER
03:23,20

1985(S14) BEL
02:47,52

1993(S14) GER
02:49,94

1987(S14) DEN
03:00,07

1987(S14) DEN
03:11,33

1978(S14) DEN
03:23,50

1983(S14) DEN
04:23,00

1973(S14) DEN
05:43,31

Swim Team Esbjerg

Thisted Svemmeklub

Nederlands

Hungary

DLRG Weimar

Belgian Paralympic Committee
Germany

Haslev Svemmekiub

Ringsted HIF

Brgndby HI

Ringsted HIF

Seelungerne Esbjerg

03:22,03

02:51,06

03:01,64

03:23,20

02:47,52
02:49,94
03:00,07
03:11,33
03:23,50
04:23,00
05:43,31

599

589

378

253

517
495
416
347
288
133
60
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Event-No. 10

200m Freestyle Men

Class S5
1. Zul Amirul Sidi Abdullah
00:48,89 01:40,74 02:33,25
2. Jamery Siga
00:44,26 01:35,43 02:29,49
3. Jonas Larsen
00:49,53 01:45,31 02:42,21
Class S6
1. Yusup Dewa
00:38,53 01:21,40 02:06,85
Class S9
1. Kasper Zysek
00:31,79 01:04,71 01:38,74
2. Christian Thomsen
00:31,09 01:07,03 01:45,96
3. Jens Heller
00:37,73 01:21,30 02:05,10
4. Rob Noordzij
00:36,96 01:17,21 02:03,03
Class S10
1. Keith Mortensen
00:30,61 01:04,24 01:39,03
2. Lasse Winther Andersen
00:30,73 01:04,83 01:40,19
3. Malte Braunschweig
00:43,77 01:36,63 02:30,26
Class S12
1. Jan Johansen
01:11,87 02:31,91 03:50,99
Class S14
1. Kasper Sgrensen
00:30,73 01:04,64 01:39,25
2. Martin Kollerup
00:36,25 01:20,86 02:05,44
3. Keld Rishgj
00:37,76 01:23,11 02:13,44
4. Patrick Larsen
00:39,05 01:26,46
5. René Schaub
01:30,42
6. Lasse Anholm
00:40,94 01:30,38 02:24,86
7. Ole Kann
00:43,11 01:37,41 02:38,68
8. Henrik Iwersen
00:59,43 02:13,93 03:30,27
9. Michael Reynolds
01:04,90 02:20,28 03:39,40
10. Ronnie Madsen
01:04,42 02:22,81 03:44,13

1972(S5) MAS
03:23,15

1985(S5) MAS
03:23,54

1992(S5) DEN
03:38,96

1970(S6) MAS
02:53,64

1994(S9) DEN
02:11,77

1990(S9) DEN
02:24,69

1994(S9) GER
02:46,22

1958(S9) NED
02:46,56

1988(S10) DEN
02:14,29

1994(S10) DEN
02:15,51

2000(S10) GER
03:22,30

1995(S12) DEN
05:08,79

1994(S14) DEN
02:11,90

1995(S14) DEN
02:44,62

1988(S14) DEN
03:04,85

1988(S14) DEN
03:08,89

1997(S14) GER
03:09,88

1980(S14) DEN
03:17,68

1987(S14) DEN
03:31,77

1976(S14) DEN
04:44,37

1987(S14) DEN
04:48,13

1986(S14) DEN
05:04,92

Malaysia
Malaysia

Startfeellesskabet GTI

Malaysia

Swim Team Esbjerg
Swim Team Esbjerg
Team BSNW Germany

Nederlands

IH Aalborg
Holbaek Svemmeklub

BS Berlin

IH Aalborg

IH Aalborg

IH Aalborg

Thisted Sveammeklub
Korsgr Handicap ldraet
DLRG Weimar
Ringsted HIF

Allergd Svemmeklub
Maribo HI

Ringsted HIF

Seelungerne Esbjerg

03:23,15
03:23,54
03:38,96

02:53,64

02:11,77
02:24,69
02:46,22
02:46,56

02:14,29
02:15,51
03:22,30

05:08,79

02:11,90
02:44,62
03:04,85
03:08,89
03:09,88
03:17,68
03:31,77
04:44,37
04:48,13
05:04,92

486
484
403

585

763
577
380
378

616
599
180

52

802
412
201
273
269
238
193
80

77

64
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12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 7

Event-No. 10

200m Freestyle Men

Class S14
Disqualified
Niklas Jacobsen 1995 (S14) DEN Maribo HI
Falsestart

Did not start
Casper Nielsen 1994 (S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Event-No. 11

100m Backstroke Women

Class S3

1. Vera Thamm
01:35,46 03:15,90

Class S5

1. Karina Lauridsen
00:47,82 01:37,86

Class S7

1. Kirsten Bruhn
00:43,25 01:31,36

2. Verena Schott
00:45,59 01:34,00

Class S8

1. Stefanie Weinberg
00:44,14 01:31,26

2.  Amalie @stergaard Vinther
00:50,05 01:42,78

3. Paulina Wierzbicka
01:58,26

4. Louise Winsley
01:33,91 03:08,20
Did not start
Ellen Breitkreutz

Class S9

1. Maria Lassen
00:38,07 01:17,73

2. Christiane Reppe
00:37,83 01:18,05

3. Lisa Dootjes
00:46,71 01:38,90

4. Romy Pansters
00:50,58 01:42,89
Disqualified
Ingrid Djupskas
leave the backposition

Class S10

1. Chantal Molenkamp
00:37,22 01:18,24

2. Marije Karlijn Oosterhuis
00:38,96 01:20,52

3. Alicja Anna Gierdrys
00:46,33 01:33,43

4. Rikke Jensen
00:54,46 01:58,43

Class S11

Did not start
Agnes Hoffmann

1990(S3) GER

1976(S5) DEN

1969(S7) GER
1989(S7) GER

1991(S8) GER
1995(S8) DEN
1993(S8) POL
1998(S8) DEN

1994 (S8) GER

1994(S9) DEN
1987(S9) GER
1994(S9) NED
1996(S9) NED

1989 (S9) NOR

1990(S10) NED
1995(S10) NED
1981(S10) POL
1992(S10) DEN

1976 (S11) HUN

Team BSNW Germany

Swim Team Esbjerg

Germany

Germany

Germany
Thisted Svemmeklub
Szansa Start Gdansk

A6

Germany

Ringsted HIF
Germany
Nederlands

Nederlands

Asker Svgmmeklub

Nederlands
Nederlands
Szansa Start Gdansk

Seelungerne Esbjerg

Hungary

03:15,90

01:37,86

01:31,36
01:34,00

01:31,26
01:42,78
01:58,26
03:08,20

01:17,73
01:18,05
01:38,90
01:42,89

01:18,24
01:20,52
01:33,43
01:58,43

396

770

817
761

594
416
273
67

708
699
344
305

678
622
398
195
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Page: 9

Event-No. 11
100m Backstroke Women

Class S12
1. Maike Naomi Schnittger 1994(S12) GER Germany
00:39,20  01:21,92
Class S13
1. Franziska Mendler 1997(S13) GER DLRG Weimar
00:51,06 01:45,91
Class S14
1. Saskia Valentin 1994(S14) GER BVS Bayern

00:42,93 01:28,78

2. Mieke de Mot 1985(S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee
01:31,87

3. Louise Pedersen 1978(S14) DEN Brgndby HI
00:48,16  01:39,65

4. Lene Olsen 1979(S14) DEN Brgndby HI
01:01,09  02:08,01

5. Sofie Nielsen 1983(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF
00:59,79  02:11,80

6. Louise Anholm 1981(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF
01:2503  02:46,54
Did not start
Margit Jensen 1971 (S14) DEN Ringsted HIF

01:21,92

01:45,91

01:28,78
01:31,87
01:39,65
02:08,01
02:11,80
02:46,54

594

273

485
437
343
161
148
73
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 10

Event-No. 12
100m Backstroke Men

Class S5
1. Zul Amirul Sidi Abdullah
00:45,76 01:34,01
Class S6
1. Swen Michaelis
00:43,54 01:29,44
2. Tristan Eijkelenboom
01:05,11 02:13,12
3. Oliver Larsen
01:07,13 02:21,32
Did not start
Jonathan Cummings
Class S7
1. Hannes Schirmann
01:42,79
Class S8
1. Daniel Schaefer
00:36,84 01:16,16
2. Mikkel Asmussen
00:38,25 01:20,45
3. Niels Korfitz Mortensen
00:39,57 01:21,18
Class S9
1. Thijs van Den End
00:36,28 01:14,85
2. Pascal Kowalewski
00:41,39 01:27,95
3. Simon Bastiaan Boer
00:44,48 01:29,30
Did not start
Laurence McGivern
Class S10
1. Lucas Ludwig
00:32,51 01:07,83
2. Patryk Pawel Kowalski
00:35,10 01:13,75
3. Jacobus Cornelis Beniest
00:37,72 01:18,43
4. Joren den Boer
00:44,73 01:30,03
5. Malte Braunschweig
00:49,99 01:41,95
Class S13
1. Robert Doérries
00:37,62 01:16,43

1972(S5)

1981(S6)
1995(S6)
1994(S6)

1988 (S6)

1997(S7)

1991(S8)
1993(S8)
1995(S8)

1993(S9)
1994(S9)
1995(S9)

1992 (S9)

MAS Malaysia

GER Germany
NED Nederlands
DEN A6

IRL Ireland

GER Team BSNW Germany

GER Germany
DEN Varde Svemme Klub
DEN RgF Neptun

NED Nederlands
GER Team BSNW Germany
NED Nederlands

IRL Ireland

1989(S10) GER Germany

1994(S10) POL Szansa Start Gdansk

1985(S10) NED Nederlands

1996(S10) NED Nederlands

2000(S10) GER BS Berlin

1989(S13) GER Germany

01:34,01

01:29,44
02:13,12
02:21,32

01:42,79

01:16,16
01:20,45
01:21,18

01:14,85
01:27,95
01:29,30

01:07,83
01:13,75
01:18,43
01:30,03
01:41,95

01:16,43

570

622
230
198

411

660
560
545

605
373
356

732
570
473
313
215

468
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Event-No. 12
100m Backstroke Men

Class S14

1. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER BS Berlin 01:26,11 406
00:41,69 01:26,11

2. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(S14) DEN Viborg Handicap ldraets Forening 01:28,25 377
00:41,55  01:28,25

3. Stefan Popplewell 1994(S14) DEN Odense Svammeklub 01:38,01 275
00:48,06 01:38,01

4. Nikolaj Lund 1990(S14) DEN Korsgr Handicap ldraet 01:38,02 275
00:46,64  01:38,02

5. Martin Kollerup 1995(S14) DEN IH Aalborg 01:39,18 266
00:47,74  01:39,18

6. Keld Rishgj 1988(S14) DEN Thisted Svemmekiub 01:42,83 238
00:49,23  01:42,83

7. Lasse Anholm 1980(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 01:46,58 214
00:51,45 01:46,58

8. Rene Schaub 1997(S14) GER DLRG Weimar 01:58,13 157
00:50,26 01:58,13

9. Morten Lynggaard 1983(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 02:05,06 132
01:01,72  02:05,06

10. Niklas Jacobsen 1995(S14) DEN Maribo HI 02:05,34 131
00:57,32 02:05,34

11. Patrick Larsen 1988(S14) DEN Korsgr Handicap ldraet 02:11,74 113
01:03,49 02:11,74

12. Henrik Andersen 1964(S14) DEN Maribo HI 02:13,69 108
01:00,80  02:13,69

13. Michael Reynolds 1987(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 02:21,96 90

01:11,15 02:21,96
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 12

Event-No. 13

50m Butterfly Women
Class S9

1. Jennifer Assmann

2. Ingrid Djupskas
Class S12

1. Maike Naomi Schnittger

Class S13

1. Elena Krawzow

Class S14

1. Joyce Seifert-Riedel
2. Nadja Joy Tgnnesen
3. Eva Phister Hansen

1994(S9) GER Germany
1989(S9) NOR Asker Svgmmeklub

1994(S12) GER Germany

1993(S13) GER Germany

1993(S14) GER Germany
1987(S14) DEN Haslev Svammeklub
1980(S14) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idraet

00:38,84
00:55,40

00:36,93

00:41,90

00:44,05
00:49,15
01:11,79

462
159

460

306

350
252
80
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 13

Event-No. 14
50m Butterfly Men

Class S4
1. Wan Harun Wan Ahmad

Class S5
1. Jamery Siga

Class S6

1. Yusup Dewa
2. Tristan Eijkelenboom

Class S7
1. Tobias Pollap

Class S8

1. Niels Korfitz Mortensen

Class S9

1. Christian Thomsen

Class S10

1. Keith Mortensen
2. Lasse Winther Andersen
Class S11

Did not start
Stephan Engelhardt

Class S13

1. Daniel Simon

Class S14

Stefan Popplewell
Keld Rishgj

Lasse Anholm

Nis Heide Pinnerup
Ole Kann

Henrik Andersen

onkwbhpRE

end of the 2. Session

Session end: 11:35

1966(S4) MAS

1985(S5) MAS

MAS
NED

1970(S6)
1995(S6)

1986(S7) GER

1995(S8) DEN

1990(S9) DEN

1988(S10) DEN
1994(S10) DEN

1991 (S11) GER

1988(S13) GER

1994(S14) DEN
1988(S14) DEN
1980(S14) DEN
1991(S14) DEN
1987(S14) DEN
1964(S14) DEN

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia
Nederlands

Team BSNW Germany

RgF Neptun

Swim Team Esbjerg

IH Aalborg
Holbaek Svemmeklub

Germany

Germany

Odense Svgmmeklub

Thisted Svgmmeklub

Ringsted HIF

Viborg Handicap lIdreets Forening
Allerad Svemmeklub

Maribo HI

01:13,37

00:56,62

00:42,57
00:59,10

00:36,02

00:33,52

00:31,42

00:28,71
00:29,59

00:29,37

00:39,53
00:42,44
00:43,89
00:46,45
00:47,15
00:59,80

386

321

444
195

652

569

640

718
656

680

324
262
236
199
191
93
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12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 1

3. Session:  Saturday, 2010-03-13

Beginning: 14:00
Warm Up: 12:30 - 13:50
Event-No. 15
50m Backstroke Women
Class S3
1. Vera Thamm 1990(S3) GER Team BSNW Germany 01:36,58 359
Class S4
1. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(S4) DEN Ringsted HIF 01:22,23 354
Class S5
1. Karina Lauridsen 1976(S5) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 00:47,47 686
Class S6
1. Tanja Gropper 1976(S6) GER Germany 00:54,85 465
Class S7
1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(S7) GER Germany 00:43,47 790
Class S8
1. Ellen Breitkreutz 1994(S8) GER Germany 00:42,37 626
2. Emma Brakhage 1995(S8) DEN IH Aalborg 01:13,18 121
3. Louise Winsley 1998(S8) DEN A6 01:28,08 69
Class S9
1. Laura Christensen 1997(S9) DEN IH Aalborg 00:50,01 278
Class S10
1. Rikke Jensen 1992(S10) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 00:50,79 258
2. Sara Andersen 1995(S10) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 01:24,30 56
Class S13
1. Elena Krawzow 1993(S13) GER Germany 00:43,39 429
2. Emely Telle 1997(S13) GER DLRG Weimar 00:48,39 309
Class S14
1. Louise Pedersen 1978(S14) DEN Brgndby HI 00:45,48 366
2. Joyce Seifert-Riedel 1993(S14) GER Germany 00:46,23 349
3. Lene Olsen 1979(S14) DEN Brgndby HI 00:56,90 187
4. Sofie Nielsen 1983(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 01:00,26 157
5. Louise Anholm 1981(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 01:11,88 92
6. Eva Phister Hansen 1980(S14) DEN Korsgr Handicap ldraet 01:13,73 86
7. Heidi K. Pedersen 1973(S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 01:15,84 79
Disqualified
Mieke de Mot 1985 (S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee

finished in breaststroke
Tanja Bendt
Falsestart

1987 (S14) DEN

Allergd Svgmmeklub
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DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 2

Event-No. 15

50m Backstroke Women

Class S14

Did not start
Margit Jensen

1971 (S14) DEN Ringsted HIF
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 3

Event-No. 16

50m Backstroke Men

Class S5

1. Zul Amirul Sidi Abdullah

2. Jonas Larsen
3. Jamery Siga

Class S6

1. Oliver Larsen
2. Bastian Donnerborg

Class S7

1. Hannes Schirmann

Class S8

1. Daniel Schaefer
2. Mikkel Asmussen

Class S9

1. Martin Schulz
2. Pascal Kowalewski

Class S10

1. Keith Mortensen
2. Malte Braunschweig

Class S12

1. Jan Johansen

Class S14

1. Andre Lehmann
2. Nis Heide Pinnerup
3. Martin Kollerup
4. Nikolaj Lund

5. Stefan Popplewell
6. Keld Rishgj

7. Niklas Jacobsen

8. Morten Lynggaard
9. Michael Reynolds
10. Henrik Andersen
11. Patrick Larsen

12. Henrik Iwersen

1972(S5) MAS
1992(S5) DEN
1985(S5) MAS

1994(S6) DEN
1993(S6) DEN

1997(S7) GER

1991(S8) GER
1993(S8) DEN

1990(S9) GER
1994(S9) GER

1988(S10) DEN
2000(S10) GER

1995(S12) DEN

1995(S14) GER
1991(S14) DEN
1995(S14) DEN
1990(S14) DEN
1994(S14) DEN
1988(S14) DEN
1995(S14) DEN
1983(S14) DEN
1987(S14) DEN
1964(S14) DEN
1988(S14) DEN
1976(S14) DEN

Malaysia
Startfeellesskabet GTI
Malaysia

A6
Hobro Svemmeklub

Team BSNW Germany

Germany
Varde Sveamme Klub

Germany
Team BSNW Germany

IH Aalborg
BS Berlin

IH Aalborg

BS Berlin

Viborg Handicap lIdreets Forening
IH Aalborg

Korsgr Handicap ldraet
Odense Svgmmeklub
Thisted Svemmekiub
Maribo HI

Ringsted HIF

Ringsted HIF

Maribo HI

Korsgr Handicap ldraet
Maribo HI

00:42,56
00:51,63
00:54,60

01:02,66
01:25,90

00:49,75

00:35,67
00:37,59

00:32,97
00:40,31

00:32,76
00:46,29

01:30,54

00:37,81
00:41,51
00:42,01
00:43,08
00:44,98
00:50,27
00:54,26
00:57,11
01:00,87
01:01,49
01:04,34
01:10,87

615
379
329

224
102

372

645
551

738
404

667
236

29

492
371
358
332
292
209
166
142
117
114
99

74
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Event-No. 17
400m Freestyle Women

Class S7
1. Verena Schott
00:38,32 01:20,63 02:04,83
Class S8
1. Amalie @stergaard Vinther
00:38,49 01:22,68 02:07,57
2. Annika Geller
00:42,69 01:29,02 02:14,45
Class S9
1. Maria Lassen
00:36,09 01:17,86 02:00,75
2. Jennifer Assmann
00:39,55 01:24,51 02:11,64
3. Lisa Dootjes
00:41,16 01:30,39 02:20,43
4. Romy Pansters
00:44,20 01:33,91 02:26,18
Class S10
1. Marije Karlijn Oosterhuis
00:38,88 01:23,61 02:08,80
Class S12
1. Maike Naomi Schnittger
00:33,00 01:10,13 01:48,23
Class S14
1. Nadja Joy Tgnnesen
00:41,38 01:27,42 02:14,25
2. Louise Pedersen
00:43,38 01:35,28 02:30,82

1989(S7) GER
02:48,71 03:33,21

1995(S8) DEN

02:53,21 03:38,71
1993(S8) GER
03:01,75 03:47,68

1994(S9) DEN
02:44,85 03:28,11

1994(S9) GER
02:59,49 03:47,31

1994(S9) NED
03:11,40 04:01,83

1996(S9) NED
03:16,74 04:08,27

1995(S10) NED
02:54,14 03:39,66

1994(S12) GER
02:27,14 03:05,60

1987(S14) DEN

03:01,89  03:49,72
1978(S14) DEN
03:26,49  04:22,41

Germany

04:18,54 05:02,17 05:44,80

Thisted Svemmeklub

04:23,76 05:09,73 05:53,79
Germany

04:34,97 05:21,23 06:07,13
Ringsted HIF

04:12,68 05:37,53
Germany

04:36,08 05:22,42 06:09,91
Nederlands

04:53,18 05:42,56 06:31,04
Nederlands

05:00,69 05:52,48 06:38,96
Nederlands

04:23,58 05:07,16 05:48,89
Germany

03:44,22 04:22,90 05:00,26

Haslev Svemmeklub

04:37,38  05:24,78  06:10,30
Brgndby HI
05:17,42  06:12,76  07:03,77

05:44,80

05:53,79
06:07,13

05:37,53

06:09,91

06:31,04

06:38,96

05:48,89

05:00,26

06:10,30
07:03,77

810

536
479

477

362

307

289

429

788

457
305
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Event-No. 18

400m Freestyle Men

Class S6

1. Swen Michaelis 1981(S6) GER Germany 05:40,99 657
00:38,21 01:19,98 02:02,14 03:28,54 04:13,22 04:57,34 05:40,99

2.  Yusup Dewa 1970(S6) MAS Malaysia 06:04,75 555
00:40,44 01:24,94 02:11,11 03:45,57 04:32,22 05:18,61 06:04,75

3. Tristan Eijkelenboom 1995(S6) NED Nederlands 07:47,35 298
00:50,53 01:48,75 02:48,17 04:49,91 05:51,19 06:50,01 07:47,35

Class S7

1. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER Team BSNW Germany 05:54,74 584
00:36,95 01:20,63 02:06,04 02:52,33 03:38,83 04:25,65 05:11,91 05:54,74

2. Hannes Schirmann 1997(S7) GER Team BSNW Germany 06:34,17 448
00:43,31 01:32,80 02:22,91 03:14,06 04:04,96 04:55,73 05:46,11 06:34,17

Class S9

1. Kasper Zysek 1994(S9) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 04:30,86 854
00:31,85 01:05,91 01:40,05 02:14,36 02:48,55 03:22,96 03:57,29 04:30,86

2. Thijs van Den End 1993(S9) NED Nederlands 05:02,19 615
00:32,54 01:09,25 01:46,58 02:25,08 03:03,55 03:43,65 04:23,75 05:02,19

3. Simon Bastiaan Boer 1995(S9) NED Nederlands 05:18,66 524
00:35,61 01:14,47 01:55,14 02:36,15 03:17,25 03:58,15 04:39,52 05:18,66

4. Pascal Kowalewski 1994(S9) GER Team BSNW Germany 05:56,84 373
00:37,61 01:18,73 02:01,98 02:47,25 03:33,10 04:20,82 05:09,02 05:56,84

5. Rob Noordzij 1958(S9) NED Nederlands 05:57,47 371
00:39,32 01:23,99 02:09,83 02:56,21 03:42,90 04:29,56 05:15,75 05:57,47

6. Jens Heller 1994(S9) GER Team BSNW Germany 05:59,88 364
00:40,52 01:26,73 02:13,21 02:59,67 03:46,75 04:33,22 05:19,52 05:59,88

Class S10

1. Lucas Ludwig 1989(S10) GER Germany 04:23,87 792
00:29,89 01:02,96 01:36,41 02:10,25 02:43,92 03:18,03 03:51,44 04:23,87

2. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994(S10) DEN Holbaek Svemmeklub 04:53,73 574
00:32,45 01:08,75 01:45,56 02:22,82 02:59,91 03:37,62 04:15,48 04:53,73

3. Fraidden Dawan 1986(S10) MAS Malaysia 05:06,80 504 AR
00:33,90 01:10,73 01:49,32 02:28,32 03:08,05 03:48,33 04:28,69 05:06,80

4. Patryk Pawel Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 05:18,15 452
00:32,96 01:10,77 01:51,59 02:33,06 03:14,62 03:56,87 04:38,34 05:18,15

5.  Mohd Azmeen Kamarulzaman 1990(S10) MAS Malaysia 05:29,94 405
00:36,85 01:17,01 01:58,42 02:40,28 03:22,47 04:05,46 04:48,20 05:29,94

6. Jacobus Cornelis Beniest 1985(S10) NED Nederlands 05:40,19 369
00:35,89 01:16,84 02:00,07 02:43,97 03:29,20 04:13,69 04:58,79 05:40,19

7. Joren den Boer 1996(S10) NED Nederlands 06:11,17 284
00:41,41  01:2867  02:16,68  03:0532  03:52,54  04:41,16  05:27,70  06:11,17

Class S13

1. Robert Dorries 1989(S13) GER Germany 04:34,53 704
00:30,95 01:04,82 01:39,36 02:14,68 02:50,22 03:25,56 04:00,70 04:34,53

2. Julius Jaranding 1986(S13) MAS Malaysia 05:33,32 393 AR
00:36,55 01:19,15 02:01,75 02:44,34 03:27,59 04:11,46 04:54,43 05:33,32
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Event-No. 18
400m Freestyle Men
Class S14
1. Kasper Sgrensen 1994(S14) DEN IH Aalborg 04:43,04 815
00:31,73 01:07,42 01:43,51 02:19,96 02:56,21 03:33,12 04:09,32 04:43,04
2. Jonas Sgrensen 1993(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 04:58,24 697
00:32,80 01:09,28 01:47,24 02:24,73 03:02,80 03:41,38 04:20,10 04:58,24
3. Patrick Larsen 1988(S14) DEN Korsgr Handicap ldraet 06:34,62 300
00:42,80 01:30,78 02:22,54 03:13,63 05:47,91 04:56,36 06:34,62
4. Bo Bertelsen 1983(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 06:58,50 252
00:43,34 01:33,42 02:24,27 03:18,52 06:03,65 05:08,35 06:58,50
5. Niklas Jacobsen 1995(S14) DEN Maribo Hl 07:09,78 232
00:41,95 01:33,05 02:28,00 03:22,80 04:22,26 05:18,88 06:15,48 07:09,78
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 7

Event-No. 101

4 x 50m Individual Medley Mixed

Open Class

1.

1. Team

Keith Mortensen (1988)
Laura Christensen (1997)
Kasper Sgrensen (1994)
Martin Kollerup (1995)
1. Team

Morten Lynggaard (1983)
Susan Hansen (1987)
Lasse Anholm (1980)
Jonas Sgrensen (1993)
2. Team

Michael Reynolds (1987)
Bo Bertelsen (1983)
Sofie Nielsen (1983)
Louise Anholm (1981)

end of the 3. Session

Session end: 15:45

IH Aalborg
00:32,90
01:26,68
01:57,26
02:28,23
Ringsted HIF
00:55,66
01:44,56
02:31,66
03:01,41
Ringsted HIF
01:00,50
01:50,92

04:03,25

02:28,23

03:01,41

04:03,25
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4. Session:  Saturday, 2010-03-13

Beginning: 17:30
Warm Up: 16:30 - 17:20

Event-No. A15

50m Backstroke Women - Final

Open Class
A-Final

1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(S7) GER Germany 00:42,93 815
2. Karina Lauridsen 1976(S5) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 00:47,01 703
3. Ellen Breitkreutz 1994(S8) GER Germany 00:42,40 624
4. Elena Krawzow 1993(S13) GER Germany 00:42,43 459
5. Louise Pedersen 1978(S14) DEN Brgndby Hl 00:44,73 385
6. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(S4) DEN Ringsted HIF 01:20,99 364
7. Vera Thamm 1990(S3) GER Team BSNW Germany 01:38,71 344
8. Joyce Seifert-Riedel 1993(S14) GER Germany 00:46,67 339
Event-No. B16

50m Backstroke Men - Final

Open Class
A-Final

1. Martin Schulz 1990(S9) GER Germany 00:32,26 788
2. Keith Mortensen 1988(S10) DEN IH Aalborg 00:31,55 747
3. Zul Amirul Sidi Abdullah 1972(S5) MAS Malaysia 00:42,10 631
4. Daniel Schaefer 1991(S8) GER Germany 00:35,97 629
5. Mikkel Asmussen 1993(S8) DEN Varde Svgmme Klub 00:36,91 582
6. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER BS Berlin 00:37,43 507
7. Pascal Kowalewski 1994(S9) GER Team BSNW Germany 00:40,04 412
8. Jonas Larsen 1992(S5) DEN Startfeellesskabet GTI 00:51,54 381

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming

httpe  wowrw Fifenivm-spoartsiming. de

TITANIUM

5|}L:|.'151|r11|r1g_1

Esbjerg, Svemmestadion Danmark

—

- DamsshiOnan \\\-._.w




12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 2

Event-No. C7

100m Breaststroke Women - Final

Open Class

A-Final

1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(SB5) GER Germany 01:39,88 924
00:45,47 01:39,88

2. Tanja Gropper 1976(SB4) GER Germany 02:18,47 683
01:03,63 02:18,47

3. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(SB9) NED Nederlands 01:29,80 628
00:41,77 01:29,80

4. Amalie @stergaard Vinther 1995(SB7) DEN Thisted Svgmmeklub 01:51,40 613
00:51,03 01:51,40

5. Jennifer Assmann 1994(SB8) GER Germany 01:39,05 538
00:45,63 01:39,05

6. Vera Thamm 1990(SB2) GER Team BSNW Germany 03:42,69 533
01:55,36 03:42,69

7. Annika Geller 1993(SB7) GER Germany 02:04,88 460
00:59,45 02:04,88

8. Elena Krawzow 1993(SB13)GER Germany 01:42,41 421
00:47,09 01:42,41

Event-No. D8

100m Breaststroke Men - Final

Open Class

A-Final

1. Mikkel Asmussen 1993(SB7) DEN Varde Svgmme Klub 01:40,56 603
00:46,60 01:40,56

2. Martin Schulz 1990(SB8) GER Germany 01:19,47 599
00:37,36 01:19,47

3. Jacobus Cornelis Beniest 1985(SB9) NED Nederlands 01:22,94 517
00:37,76 01:22,94

4. Jonas Sgrensen 1993(SB14)DEN Ringsted HIF 01:22,96 513
00:38,22 01:22,96

5. Daniel Simon 1988(SB13)GER Germany 01:21,32 502
00:37,42 01:21,32

6. Julius Jaranding 1986(SB13MAS Malaysia 01:21,88 491 AR
00:39,62 01:21,88

7. Jens Heller 1994(SB9) GER Team BSNW Germany 01:28,19 430
00:42,82 01:28,19

8. David Wangyu Kulek 1973(SB8) MAS Malaysia 01:29,97 413

00:41,75 01:29,97
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Event-No. E1

100m Freestyle Women - Final

Open Class
A-Final

1. Kirsten Bruhn
00:36,78 01:18,88

Maike Naomi Schnittger

2
00:30,80 01:05,02
3. Christiane Reppe
00:33,36 01:09,20
4. Tanja Gropper
01:29,21
5. Maria Lassen
00:33,72 01:11,02
6

Marije Karlijn Oosterhuis

00:34,10 01:11,13

7. Mieke de Mot
00:35,24 01:13,56

8. Amalie @stergaard Vinther

00:37,77 01:19,17

Event-No. F2

100m Freestyle Men - Final

Open Class
A-Final

1. Kasper Sgrensen
00:29,29  01:00,98
2. Swen Michaelis
00:36,24 01:15,32
3. Lucas Ludwig
00:27,94  00:57,66
4. Christian Thomsen
00:29,55  01:02,75
5. Robert Dorries
00:28,26  00:59,57
6. Kasper Zysek
00:31,71  01:04,53
7. Thijs van Den End
00:30,96 01:04,65

8. Jonas Sgrensen
00:30,64 01:05,50

1969(S7) GER
1994(S12) GER
1987(S9) GER
1976(S6) GER
1994(S9) DEN
1995(S10) NED
1985(S14) BEL
1995(S8) DEN

1994(S14) DEN
1981(S6) GER
1989(S10) GER
1990(S9) DEN
1989(S13) GER
1994(S9) DEN
1993(S9) NED
1993(S14) DEN

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Ringsted HIF

Nederlands

Belgian Paralympic Committee

Thisted Svemmeklub

IH Aalborg
Germany

Germany

Swim Team Esbjerg
Germany

Swim Team Esbjerg
Nederlands

Ringsted HIF

01:18,88
01:05,02
01:09,20
01:29,21
01:11,02
01:11,13
01:13,56
01:19,17

01:00,98
01:15,32
00:57,66
01:02,75
00:59,57
01:04,53
01:04,65
01:05,50

788
786
687
650
636
624
622
600

747
717
707
684
655
629
625
603
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Event-No. G13

50m Butterfly Women - Final

Open Class

A-Final

Maike Naomi Schnittger
Jennifer Assmann
Joyce Seifert-Riedel
Elena Krawzow

Nadja Joy Tgnnesen
Ingrid Djupskas

. Eva Phister Hansen

Event-No. H14
50m Butterfly Men - Final

Open Class

A-Final

Keith Mortensen

Daniel Simon

Lasse Winther Andersen
Tobias Pollap

Niels Korfitz Mortensen
Christian Thomsen
Yusup Dewa

Wan Harun Wan Ahmad

No O R WN R

ONoOAWNE

end of the 4. Session

Session end: 18:20

1994(S12) GER
1994(S9) GER
1993(S14) GER
1993(S13) GER
1987(S14) DEN
1989(S9) NOR
1980(S14) DEN

1988(S10) DEN
1988(S13) GER
1994(S10) DEN
1986(S7) GER
1995(S8) DEN
1990(S9) DEN
1970(S6) MAS
1966(S4) MAS

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Haslev Svemmekiub
Asker Svgmmeklub
Korsgr Handicap ldraet

IH Aalborg

Germany

Holbaek Svemmeklub
Team BSNW Germany
RgF Neptun

Swim Team Esbjerg
Malaysia

Malaysia

00:36,68
00:39,04
00:43,09
00:43,10
00:50,02
00:52,08
01:10,67

00:28,68
00:29,00
00:29,33
00:36,01
00:33,31
00:33,00
00:41,05
01:09,14

470
455
374
281
239
191
84

721
706
674
653
580
553
487
434
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5. Session:  Sunday, 2010-03-14
Beginning: 09:30
Warm Up: 08:00 - 09:20

Event-No. 19
50m Breaststroke Women

Class SB2
1. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(SB2) DEN Ringsted HIF 01:35,90 614
2. Vera Thamm 1990(SB2) GER Team BSNW Germany 01:36,54 606
Class SB3
1. Karina Lauridsen 1976(SB3) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 01:02,40 943
Class SB4
1. Tanja Gropper 1976(SB4) GER Germany 01:02,11 717
Class SB5
1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(SB5) GER Germany 00:45,87 945
2. Verena Schott 1989(SB5) GER Germany 00:50,83 731
Class SB7
1. Amalie @stergaard Vinther 1995(SB7) DEN Thisted Svgmmeklub 00:51,46 628
2. Annika Geller 1993(SB7) GER Germany 00:57,81 469
3. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(SB7) NOR Asker Svgmmeklub 00:58,24 461
Class SB8
1. Jennifer Assmann 1994(SB8) GER Germany 00:44,90 586
2. Laura Christensen 1997(SB8) DEN IH Aalborg 00:53,59 344
3. Emma Brakhage 1995(SB8) DEN IH Aalborg 01:15,02 125
4. Louise Winsley 1998(SB8) DEN A6 01:27,43 79
Class SB9
1. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(SB9) NED Nederlands 00:41,68 632
2. Louise Andreasen 1995(SB9) DEN Ikast Svgammeklub 00:48,86 392
3. Rikke Jensen 1992(SB9) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 00:56,15 258
4. Linea Elbaek 1996(SB9) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 01:10,76 129
Disqualified
Sara Andersen 1995 (SB9) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg
freestylekicks
Class SB11
Did not start
Agnes Hoffmann 1976 (SB11)HUN Hungary
Class SB13
1. Elena Krawzow 1993(SB13)GER Germany 00:45,62 482
2. Emely Telle 1997(SB13)GER DLRG Weimar 00:47,95 415
3. Franziska Mendler 1997(SB13)GER DLRG Weimar 00:49,20 384
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Event-No. 19

50m Breaststroke Women

Class SB14

1. Susan Hansen

2. Tanja Bendt

3. Birgit Tofte

4. Heidi K. Pedersen

1987(SB14)DEN Ringsted HIF

1987(SB14)DEN Allergd Svgmmeklub
1964(SB14)DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg
1973(SB14)DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg

00:49,56
01:01,12
01:14,42
01:15,56

409
218
121
115
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Event-No. 20
50m Breaststroke Men
Class SB3
1. Wan Harun Wan Ahmad 1966(SB3) MAS Malaysia 01:12,17 451
Class SB6
1. Tristan Eijkelenboom 1995(SB6) NED Nederlands 01:07,16 277
2. Oliver Larsen 1994(SB6) DEN A6 01:21,03 173
Disqualified
Bastian Donnerborg 1993 (SB6) DEN Hobro Svemmeklub
Onehandtouch
Class SB7
1. Mikkel Asmussen 1993(SB7) DEN Varde Svemme Klub 00:44,56 673
Class SB8
1. Simon Bastiaan Boer 1995(SB8) NED Nederlands 00:44,93 328
Class SB9
1. Jacobus Cornelis Beniest 1985(SB9) NED Nederlands 00:37,78 537
2. Jens Heller 1994(SB9) GER Team BSNW Germany 00:40,44 437
3. Malte Braunschweig 2000(SB9) GER BS Berlin 00:55,10 173
Class SB11
1. Christian Bundgaard 1971(SB11)DEN USG 00:36,69 702
Class SB12
1. Jan Johansen 1995(SB12)DEN IH Aalborg 01:52,65 21
Class SB13
1. Daniel Simon 1988(SB13)GER Germany 00:35,04 621
2. Robert Dorries 1989(SB13)GER Germany 00:35,60 592
3. Julius Jaranding 1986(SB13MMAS Malaysia 00:37,12 522 AR
Class SB14
1. Jonas Sgrensen 1993(SB14)DEN Ringsted HIF 00:37,26 537
2. Andre Lehmann 1995(SB14)GER BS Berlin 00:40,09 431
3. Rene Schaub 1997(SB14)GER DLRG Weimar 00:43,71 332
4. Stefan Popplewell 1994(SB14)DEN Odense Svammeklub 00:44,69 311
5. Martin Kollerup 1995(SB14)DEN IH Aalborg 00:48,34 246
6. Bo Bertelsen 1983(SB14)DEN Ringsted HIF 00:50,01 222
7. Ole Kann 1987(SB14)DEN Allergd Svemmeklub 00:51,92 198
8. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(SB14)DEN Viborg Handicap ldreets Forening 00:52,05 197
9. Henrik lwersen 1976(SB14)DEN Maribo HI 01:06,68 93
10. Anders Madsen 1987(SB14)DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 01:14,17 68
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Event-No. 21
100m Butterfly Women

Class S8

1. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER Germany 01:32,13 470
00:41,97 01:32,13

Class S10

1. Alicja Anna Gierdrys 1981(S10) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 01:29,82 401
00:41,18 01:29,82

2. Marije Karlijn Oosterhuis 1995(S10) NED Nederlands 01:32,04 373
00:38,39 01:32,04

Class S14

1. Saskia Valentin 1994(S14) GER BVS Bayern 01:43,38 305
00:45,03 01:43,38

2. Nadja Joy Tgnnesen 1987(S14) DEN Haslev Svgmmeklub 01:53,16 233

00:49,54 01:53,16

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming Esbjerg’ Sv¢mmestadion Danmark

4

TITANIUM

mlr o ll LB T o o
spartstiming //’-——\ -’*{"f_-"‘i 1

httpr S woars. Fitenium- sportstiming.de CanishOnen \\'\...__,_, "'L:_'__-—"":'—;

=



12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 5

Event-No. 22

100m Butterfly Men

Class S8

1. Daniel Schaefer 1991(S8) GER Germany 01:12,75 588
00:34,77 01:12,75

2. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN RgF Neptun 01:13,16 578
00:34,51 01:13,16

3. David Wangyu Kulek 1973(S8) MAS Malaysia 01:24,91 369
00:40,74 01:24,91

Class S9

1. Martin Schulz 1990(S9) GER Germany 01:07,86 668
00:31,21 01:07,86

2. Kasper Zysek 1994(S9) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 01:14,70 501
00:34,90 01:14,70

Class S10

1. Lucas Ludwig 1989(S10) GER Germany 01:03,99 687
00:30,00 01:03,99

2. Keith Mortensen 1988(S10) DEN IH Aalborg 01:04,34 676
00:29,07 01:04,34

3. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994(S10) DEN Holbaek Svemmeklub 01:04,41 673
00:29,81 01:04,41

4. Fraidden Dawan 1986(S10) MAS Malaysia 01:10,11 522 AR
00:31,82 01:10,11

5. Joren den Boer 1996(S10) NED Nederlands 01:22,06 325
00:38,56 01:22,06

6. Mohd Azmeen Kamarulzaman 1990(S10) MAS Malaysia 01:28,98 255
00:37,44 01:28,98

Class S11
Did not start
Stephan Engelhardt 1991 (S11) GER Germany

Class S14

1. Kasper Sgrensen 1994(S14) DEN IH Aalborg 01:08,98 672
00:32,32 01:08,98

2. Keld Rishgj 1988(S14) DEN Thisted Svgmmeklub 01:40,45 217

00:41,92 01:40,45
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Event-No. 23

50m Freestyle Women
Class S3

1. Vera Thamm

Class S4

1. Cecilie Kristiansen

Class S5

Did not start
Karina Lauridsen

Class S6
1. Tanja Gropper

Class S7

1. Kirsten Bruhn
2. Verena Schott
3. Paulina Wierzbicka

Class S8

Amalie @stergaard Vinther
Stefanie Weinberg

Romy Pansters

Ellen Breitkreutz

Annika Geller

Louise Winsley

Emma Brakhage

Class S9

Maria Lassen
Christiane Reppe
Jennifer Assmann
Lisa Dootjes
Louise Andreasen
Ingrid Djupskas
Laura Christensen

Class S10
1. Chantal Molenkamp
2. Marije Karlijn Oosterhuis
3. Alicja Anna Gierdrys
4. Linea Elbaek
Class S11

Did not start
Agnes Hoffmann

Class S12
1. Maike Naomi Schnittger

No oA WNE

NookwnhE

1990(S3)

1990(S4)

1976 (S5)

1976(S6)

1969(S7)
1989(S7)
1993(S7)

1995(S8)
1991(S8)
1996(S8)
1994(S8)
1993(S8)
1998(S8)
1995(S8)

1994(S9)
1987(S9)
1994(S9)
1994(S9)
1995(S9)
1989(S9)
1997(S9)

GER Team BSNW Germany

DEN Ringsted HIF

DEN Swim Team Esbjerg

GER Germany

GER Germany
GER Germany
POL Szansa Start Gdansk

DEN Thisted Svemmeklub
GER Germany

NED Nederlands

GER Germany

GER Germany

DEN A6

DEN IH Aalborg

DEN Ringsted HIF

GER Germany

GER Germany

NED Nederlands

DEN Ikast Svemmeklub
NOR Asker Svgmmeklub
DEN IH Aalborg

1990(S10) NED Nederlands
1995(S10) NED Nederlands
1981(S10) POL Szansa Start Gdansk
1996(S10) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg

1976 (S11) HUN Hungary

1994(S12) GER Germany

01:34,26

01:09,60

00:38,35

00:35,34
00:36,36
00:46,01

00:35,48
00:37,57
00:38,77
00:40,37
00:41,73
01:16,59
01:17,78

00:32,62
00:32,76
00:36,40
00:36,83
00:38,87
00:41,46
00:44,46

00:30,45
00:33,25
00:36,08
01:11,59

00:30,04

366

409

742

802
747
414

616
519
472
418
379
61

58

611
603
440
424
361
297
241

742
570
446
57

731
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Event-No. 23
50m Freestyle Women

Class S13
1. Elena Krawzow 1993(S13) GER Germany 00:36,15 409
2. Franziska Mendler 1997(S13) GER DLRG Weimar 00:40,37 294
3. Emely Telle 1997(S13) GER DLRG Weimar 00:42,06 260

Class S14
1. Mieke de Mot 1985(S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 00:33,00 645
2. Joyce Seifert-Riedel 1993(S14) GER Germany 00:35,25 529
3. Susan Hansen 1987(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 00:38,91 393
4. Louise Pedersen 1978(S14) DEN Brgndby HI 00:39,13 387
5. Nadja Joy Tgnnesen 1987(S14) DEN Haslev Svgmmeklub 00:39,39 379
6. Lene Olsen 1979(S14) DEN Brgndby Hl 00:46,57 229
7. Tanja Bendt 1987(S14) DEN Allergd Svemmeklub 00:53,70 149
8. Sofie Nielsen 1983(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 00:54,90 140
9. Eva Phister Hansen 1980(S14) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idreet 00:59,17 111
10. Louise Anholm 1981(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 01:00,17 106
11. Birgit Tofte 1964(S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 01:16,67 51

Did not start
Margit Jensen 1971 (S14) DEN Ringsted HIF
Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming Esbjerg’ Sv¢mmestadion Danmark
TITANIUM — &

5pur151|r11|n{_]

httpr/ /wew fiteninm-sporbfiming.de " Dapianooen \\‘-.._..a




12.-14.03.2010 DANISH OPEN 2010 Page: 8
Event-No. 24
50m Freestyle Men
Class S4
1. Wan Harun Wan Ahmad 1966(S4) MAS Malaysia 00:53,02 501
Class S5
1. Jamery Siga 1985(S5) MAS Malaysia 00:40,93 567
2. Zul Amirul Sidi Abdullah 1972(S5) MAS Malaysia 00:41,88 535
3. Jonas Larsen 1992(S5) DEN Startfeellesskabet GTI 00:46,35 415
Class S6
1. Yusup Dewa 1970(S6) MAS Malaysia 00:35,08 663
2. Swen Michaelis 1981(S6) GER Germany 00:37,12 576
3. Tristan Eijkelenboom 1995(S6) NED Nederlands 00:45,18 352
4. Oliver Larsen 1994(S6) DEN A6 01:04,53 144
5. Bastian Donnerborg 1993(S6) DEN Hobro Svgmmeklub 01:28,51 65
Did not start
Jonathan Cummings 1988 (S6) IRL Ireland
Class S7
1. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER Team BSNW Germany 00:31,59 718
2. Hannes Schirmann 1997(S7) GER Team BSNW Germany 00:39,59 408
Class S8
1. David Wangyu Kulek 1973(S8) MAS Malaysia 00:32,32 548
2. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN RgF Neptun 00:32,57 535
3. Mikkel Asmussen 1993(S8) DEN Varde Svemme Klub 00:33,34 499
Class S9
1. Martin Schulz 1990(S9) GER Germany 00:28,22 724
2. Christian Thomsen 1990(S9) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 00:28,27 720
3. Thijs van Den End 1993(S9) NED Nederlands 00:29,90 608
4. Kasper Zysek 1994(S9) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 00:30,92 550
5.  Piotr Wiktor Pieniazczak 1993(S9) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 00:31,42 524
6. Jens Heller 1994(S9) GER Team BSNW Germany 00:33,56 430
7. Pascal Kowalewski 1994(S9) GER Team BSNW Germany 00:33,83 420
8. Simon Bastiaan Boer 1995(S9) NED Nederlands 00:34,42 399
Did not start
Laurence McGivern 1992 (S9) IRL Ireland
Class S10
1. Keith Mortensen 1988(S10) DEN IH Aalborg 00:28,50 568
2. Patryk Pawel Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 00:30,00 487
3. Jacobus Cornelis Beniest 1985(S10) NED Nederlands 00:30,37 469
4. Fraidden Dawan 1986(S10) MAS Malaysia 00:31,66 414 AR
5. Mohd Azmeen Kamarulzaman 1990(S10) MAS Malaysia 00:34,07 332
6. Joren den Boer 1996(S10) NED Nederlands 00:35,84 285
7. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S10) GER BS Berlin 00:39,90 207
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Event-No. 24
50m Freestyle Men
Class S11
Did not start
Stephan Engelhardt 1991 (S11) GER Germany
Class S12
1. Jan Johansen 1995(S12) DEN IH Aalborg 01:08,28 40
Class S13
1. Daniel Simon 1988(S13) GER Germany 00:26,63 679
2. Robert Dorries 1989(S13) GER Germany 00:26,89 659
3. Julius Jaranding 1986(S13) MAS Malaysia 00:30,51 451 AR
Class S14
1. Kasper Sgrensen 1994(S14) DEN IH Aalborg 00:28,10 729
2. Jonas Sgrensen 1993(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 00:28,50 698
3. Martin Kollerup 1995(S14) DEN IH Aalborg 00:31,00 542
4. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER BS Berlin 00:31,69 508
5. Stefan Popplewell 1994(S14) DEN Odense Svammeklub 00:32,63 465
6. Nikolaj Lund 1990(S14) DEN Korsgr Handicap ldraet 00:34,82 383
7. Lasse Anholm 1980(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 00:36,33 337
8. Keld Rishgj 1988(S14) DEN Thisted Svemmeklub 00:36,51 332
9. Rene Schaub 1997(S14) GER DLRG Weimar 00:37,07 317
10. Patrick Larsen 1988(S14) DEN Korsgr Handicap ldraet 00:37,33 310
11. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(S14) DEN Viborg Handicap ldraets Forening 00:37,71 301
12. Peter W. Jensen 1989(S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 00:38,07 293
13. Ole Kann 1987(S14) DEN Allergd Svemmeklub 00:38,26 288
14. Sgren Jgrgensen 1976(S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 00:40,74 239
15. Bo Bertelsen 1983(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 00:41,03 234
16. Morten Lynggaard 1983(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 00:46,94 156
17. Henrik Andersen 1964(S14) DEN Maribo HI 00:48,23 144
18. Ronnie Madsen 1986(S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg 00:52,73 110
19. Henrik lwersen 1976(S14) DEN Maribo Hl 00:55,26 95
20. Michael Reynolds 1987(S14) DEN Ringsted HIF 00:58,55 80
Disqualified
Niklas Jacobsen 1995 (S14) DEN Maribo HI
falsestart
Anders Madsen 1987 (S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg
falsestart
Did not start
Casper Nielsen 1994 (S14) DEN Seelungerne Esbjerg
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Event-No. 102
4 x 50m Freestyle mixed

Open Class

1. 1. Team IH Aalborg
Keith Mortensen (1988)
Maria Ngrgaard (1995)
Martin Kollerup (1995)
Kasper Sgrensen (1994)
2. 1. Team Ringsted HIF
Lasse Anholm (1980)
Bo Bertelsen (1983)
Susan Hansen (1987)
Jonas Sgrensen (1993)
3. 1. Team Seelungerne Esbjerg
Ronnie Madsen (1986)
Rikke Jensen (1992)
Sgren Jgrgensen (1976)
Peter W. Jensen (1989)
4. 2. Team Ringsted HIF
Sofie Nielsen (1983)
Morten Lynggaard (1983)
Louise Anholm (1981)
Michael Reynolds (1987)

end of the 5. Session

Session end: 10:55

02:14,75

02:28,08

03:10,95

03:40,15
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6. Session:  Sunday, 2010-03-14

Beginning: 14:00
Warm Up: 13:00 - 13:50

Event-No. I19

50m Breaststroke Women - Final

Open Class

A-Final
1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(SB5) GER Germany 00:44,97 993
2. Karina Lauridsen 1976(SB3) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 01:02,42 943
3. Verena Schott 1989(SB5) GER Germany 00:50,82 732
4. Amalie @stergaard Vinther 1995(SB7) DEN Thisted Svemmeklub 00:50,97 643
5. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(SB2) DEN Ringsted HIF 01:34,82 628
6. Jennifer Assmann 1994(SB8) GER Germany 00:45,00 582
7. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(SB9) NED Nederlands 00:42,99 576
8. Vera Thamm 1990(SB2) GER Team BSNW Germany 01:41,48 549
Event-No. J20

50m Breaststroke Men - Final

Open Class

A-Final
1. Christian Bundgaard 1971(SB11)DEN USG 00:35,85 753
2. Robert Dorries 1989(SB13)GER Germany 00:34,90 628
3. Mikkel Asmussen 1993(SB7) DEN Varde Svemme Klub 00:46,03 621
4. Daniel Simon 1988(SB13)GER Germany 00:35,44 600
5. Jonas Sgrensen 1993(SB14)DEN Ringsted HIF 00:36,84 555
6. Julius Jaranding 1986(SB13MMAS Malaysia 00:37,16 520
7. Jacobus Cornelis Beniest 1985(SB9) NED Nederlands 00:38,40 511
8. Wan Harun Wan Ahmad 1966(SB3) MAS Malaysia 01:12,58 446
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DANISH OPEN 2010

Page: 2

Event-No. K11

100m Backstroke Women - Final

Open Class
A-Final

1. Karina Lauridsen
00:46,01 01:34,30
2. Kirsten Bruhn
00:43,82 01:31,69
3. Verena Schott
00:46,57 01:34,65
4. Maria Lassen
00:38,45 01:18,46
5. Chantal Molenkamp
00:37,70 01:18,87
6. Marije Karlijn Oosterhuis
00:38,92 01:19,00
7. Christiane Reppe
00:39,16 01:21,57

8. Stefanie Weinberg
00:44,79 01:32,56

Event-No. L12

1976(S5)
1969(S7)
1989(S7)
1994(S9)

DEN Swim Team Esbjerg
GER Germany

GER Germany

DEN Ringsted HIF

1990(S10) NED Nederlands

1995(S10) NED Nederlands

1987(S9)
1991(S8)

100m Backstroke Men - Final

Open Class
A-Final

1. Lucas Ludwig
00:32,43  01:06,50
2. Daniel Schaefer
01:15,96
3. Swen Michaelis
00:4334  01:28,95
4. Thijs van Den End
00:36,26  01:14,33
5. Mikkel Asmussen
00:37,66  01:19,75
6. Zul Amirul Sidi Abdullah
00:4531  01:34,33
7. Patryk Pawel Kowalski
00:34,94 01:14,00

8. Niels Korfitz Mortensen
00:40,01 01:23,10

GER Germany

GER Germany

1989(S10) GER Germany

1991(S8)
1981(S6)
1993(S9)
1993(S8)
1972(S5)

GER Germany

GER Germany

NED Nederlands

DEN Varde Sveamme Klub
MAS Malaysia

1994(S10) POL Szansa Start Gdansk

1995(S8)

DEN RgF Neptun

01:34,30
01:31,69
01:34,65
01:18,46
01:18,87
01:19,00
01:21,57
01:32,56

01:06,50
01:15,96
01:28,95
01:14,33
01:19,75
01:34,33
01:14,00
01:23,10

844
810
748
689
662
659
613
569

77
665
631
618
575
566
564
508
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Page: 3

Event-No. M23

50m Freestyle Women - Final

Open Class
A-Final

Kirsten Bruhn

Maike Naomi Schnittger
Verena Schott

Tanja Gropper

Chantal Molenkamp
Mieke de Mot

PN A WNE

Maria Lassen

Event-No. N24

50m Freestyle Men - Final

Open Class

A-Final

Martin Schulz
Tobias Pollap
Kasper Sgrensen
Christian Thomsen
Robert Dorries
Yusup Dewa
Jonas Sgrensen
Daniel Simon

Nk wN P

Amalie @stergaard Vinther

1969(S7) GER
1994(S12) GER
1989(S7) GER
1976(S6) GER
1990(S10) NED
1985(S14) BEL
1995(S8) DEN
1994(S9) DEN

1990(S9) GER
1986(S7) GER
1994(S14) DEN
1990(S9) DEN
1989(S13) GER
1970(S6) MAS
1993(S14) DEN
1988(S13) GER

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Nederlands

Belgian Paralympic Committee
Thisted Sveammeklub

Ringsted HIF

Germany

Team BSNW Germany
IH Aalborg

Swim Team Esbjerg
Germany

Malaysia

Ringsted HIF
Germany

00:35,41
00:29,91
00:36,53
00:38,62
00:31,47
00:32,84
00:35,63
00:33,04

00:28,07
00:31,43
00:28,17
00:28,44
00:26,47
00:34,91
00:29,05
00:27,16

798
741
738
729
672
654
608
588

735
727
723
707
691
672
659
640
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Page: 4

Event-No. 021

100m Butterfly Women - Final

Open Class
A-Final
1. Stefanie Weinberg
00:39,97 01:27,48
2. Alicja Anna Gierdrys
00:40,43 01:27,95
3. Marije Karlijn Oosterhuis
00:40,83 01:34,59
Disqualified
Saskia Valentin
falsestart

Event-No. P22
100m Butterfly Men - Final

Open Class

A-Final
1. Lucas Ludwig
00:30,15 01:03,44

2. Kasper Sgrensen
00:32,43 01:08,49

3. Martin Schulz
00:31,78 01:07,37

4. Lasse Winther Andersen
00:30,05 01:04,17

5. Keith Mortensen
00:29,33 01:04,35

6. Niels Korfitz Mortensen
00:34,46 01:13,74

7. Fraidden Dawan
00:32,92 01:10,37

8

Daniel Schaefer

00:36,17 01:16,45

end of the 6. Session

Session end: 14:10

Ole Jgrgensen

1991(S8) GER
1981(S10) POL
1995(S10) NED

1994 (S14) GER

1989(S10) GER
1994(S14) DEN
1990(S9) GER
1994(S10) DEN
1988(S10) DEN
1995(S8) DEN
1986(S10) MAS
1991(S8) GER

Germany
Szansa Start Gdansk

Nederlands

BVS Bayern

Germany

IH Aalborg

Germany

Holbaek Svemmeklub
IH Aalborg

RgF Neptun

Malaysia

Germany

Thomas Petzold

01:27,48
01:27,95
01:34,59

01:03,44
01:08,49
01:07,37
01:04,17
01:04,35
01:13,74
01:10,37
01:16,45

549
428
344

705
686
683
681
675
564
516
506
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